

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, January 24, 2017 Council Session

Item G-11

#2017-18 - Approving Acquisition of Lot 2, Pedcor Subdivision located at the Northeast Corner of James Road and Husker Highway (4.0 Investments LLC)

This item relates to the aforementioned Public Hearing item E-2.

Staff Contact: John Collins, P.E. - Public Works Director

RESOLUTION 2017-18

WHEREAS, property is being acquired by the City of Grand Island from 4.0 Investments, LLC to provide sufficient space for Lift Station No. 20 upgrades and partial forcemain replacement, described as follows:

LOT TWO (2), PEDCOR SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

WHEREAS, an agreement for the acquisition has been reviewed and approved by the City Legal Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the City of Grand Island be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into the Agreement for the acquisition on the above described tract of land, in the amount of \$150,000.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute such agreement on behalf of the City of Grand Island.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, January 24, 2017.

Attest:

Jeremy L. Jensen, Mayor

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form	¤	
January 20, 2017	¤ City Attorney	

